
School: 

Programme Code: 

Stakeholders 

Faculty 

Students 

Alumni 

Employers 

Academic Peers 

Parents 

SSET- Sharda School o Engnenng &Technology 

SET0407 

No of 

Respondents 

10 

10 

|2 

10 

20 

|Programme Name: 

Srongly Agrec 
Agree 

Neutral 

Disagree 

|Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 

|Agree 
Neutral 

Disagree 

Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 

Agree 

|Neutral 

Disagree 

|Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 
Agree 

Scale 

Neutral 

|Disagree 

Strongly Disagree 
|Strongly Agree 

Agree 

Neutral 

|Disagree 

|Strongly Disagree 
Strongly Agree 

Agree 

|Neutral 

|Disagree 

Strongly Disagree 

Master of Technology n Electrical & Electronics ling1ncering 
Fecdback Questions Response (%) 

Q3 
90,0% 

5.0% 

80 0% 
|5 0% 

5.0% 

l6.7% 

71.4% 64.3% 64.3% 

14.3% 14.3% |21.4% 

.1% 14.3% 14.3% 

90.0% 80.0% 

8 3°% 

Q2 
85.0% 

90.0% 

10.0% 

10 0% 

80 0% 

.0% 

|75.0% 75.0% 58.3% 

20 (0% 

5.0% 

|16.7% 25.0% 

8.3% 16.7% 

90.0% 

80.0% 70.0% 

10.0% 20.0% 

10,0% |10.0% 

10.0% 

|80.0% 70.0% 

10.0% 20.0% 

60.0% 

Fecdback Analysis Report 

20.0% 

20.0% 

04 

85.0% 80% 

(0% T0.0% 

J0 0% 100% 

71 4% 

|4 4% 

7.1% 

7.1% 

66.7% 

16.6% 

16.7% 

80.0% 

10.0% 

10.0% 

70.0% 

10.0% 

20 0% 

714% 

14.3% 

143% 

S 3% 

8.3% 

83.4% 66.7% 66.7% 

70.0% 

20.0% 

10.0% 

06 Q7 
75 0% 85 0% 

|5,0% 10 0% 

80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 80.0% 

|20.0% 20.0% 10.0% 20.0% 

80.0% 

20 (0°% 

71 4% 57.2% 71 4% 

4 3% 21.4% 14.3% 

167% 8.3% 
l66% |25% 

90 0% 

Department: 

l0 0% 

08 
85.0% 

J0.0% 

0% 

60 (0% 80.0% 

30 0% 10.0% 

70 0% 

20.0% 

10 0% 

09 

90 0% 

5.0% 

5.0% 

Elcctrical lectronics & Communication Engineering 

Academic Year: 2022-23 
Suggestions in Feedback 

taken up after DAC 

Elcctive courses on Eclcctric vehicles. Restructure Power 

Svstem. Otimal Control and Power Qualit should be 
|introduced 

Simulation based laborator courses should be inciuded 
in the curriculum 

Industr fnendl curnculum. guest lectures and workshop| 
should be conducted by professionals 

|InterdisC1pl1nan rsearch should be ncouraged 

A couse on FACTS should be oflercd as an departmental 
elective 

More induertn sIls should be planned 

|7. 1% 7.1% 

10.0% 20.0% 

10.0% 10,0% 

10 0%5 0% 

I0% 

14.3% 7.1% 143% 

14.3% 

10 0% 10.0% 



4 

Note: Questionnaires on Curriculum Fecdback from Stakeholders is attached as Annexure l-A 
Feedback Analysis Points 

Elective courses on the arcas of Eelcetnc vehicles, Pow er Sy stem and Control should be introduced 
Smulaton bascd laboratorn ourss should be included in the curriculum 

S1gnature 

Name 
Dan Dean 

Sharda School of Engineering &Technotegy 
Sharda University 

Greater Noida 

Signature 

Nae 

Electrical Electrons anc Comm 
Sharda Schon of Enqmee 

Sharda Unversty 
og Technoiody. 

Knowiedge Park-3. Grealer Noda-201306 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

