School:	SSET - Sharda School of Engineering & Technology								'	)epartme		Electrical Flectronics & Communication Engineering	
Programme Code:	SET0407	Programme Name:	Master	Master of Technology in Electrical & Electronics Engineering								Academic Year: 2022-23	
Stakeholders	No of Respondents	Scale		Feedback Questions Response (%)								Suggestions in Feedback	
			Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q5	Q6	Q7	Q8	Q9	taken up after DAC	
Faculty	20	Strongly Agree	80.0%	85.0%	90.0%	85.0%	80%	75.0%	85.0%	85.0%	90.0%	Elective courses on Eelectric vehicles. Restructure Power System, Otimal Control, and Power Quality should be introduced.	
		Agree	15.0%	10.0%	5.0%	5.0%	10.0%	15.0%	10.0%	10.0%	5.0%		
		Neutral	5.0%	5.0%	5.0%	10.0%	10.0%	10.0%	5.0%	5.0%	5.0%		
		Disagree											
		Strongly Disagree									-		
Students	14	Strongly Agree	71.4%	64.3%	64.3%	71.4%	71.4%	71.4%	57.2%	71.4%		Simulation based laboratory courses should be included in the curriculum	
		Agree	14.3%	14.3%	21.4%	14.4%	14.3%	14.3%	21.4%	14.3%			
		Neutral	7.1%	14.3%	14.3%	7.1%	14.3%	14.3%	7.1%	14.3%			
		Disagree	7.1%	7.1%		7.1%			14.3%				
		Strongly Disagree											
Alumni	10	Strongly Agree	90.0%	80.0%	80.0%	70.0%	80.0%	80.0%	80.0%	80.0%		Industry friendly curriculum, guest lectures and workshop should be conducted by professionals	
		Agree	10.0%	20.0%	10.0%	20.0%	20.0%	20.0%	10.0%	20.0%			
		Neutral			10.0%	10.0%			10%				
		Disagree											
		Strongly Disagree											
Employers	12	Strongly Agree	75.0%	75.0%	58.3%	66.7%	83.4%	66.7%	66.7%			Interdisciplinary research should be encouraged	
		Agree	16.7%	16.7%	25.0%	16.6%	8.3%	16.7%	8.3%				
		Neutral	8.3%	8.3%	16.7%	16.7%	8.3%	16.6%	25%				
		Disagree											
		trongly Disagree											
cademic Peers	s	trongly Agree	90.0%	80.0%	70.0%	80.0%	70.0%	90.0%				A couse on FACTS should be offered as an departmental elective	
	Λ	gree	10.0%	10.0%	20.0%	10.0%	20.0%	10.0%					
	10 N	eutral		10.0%	10.0%	10.0%	10.0%						
	D	isagree											
	St	trongly Disagree											
Parents	St	rongly Agree	80.0%	90.0%	60.0%	70.0%	80.0%	60.0%	80.0%	70.0%		More inducity visits should be planned	
	Aş	gree	20.0%	10.0%	20.0%	10.0%	20.0%	30.0%	10.0%	20.0%			
	10 Ne	eutral			20.0%	20.0%		10.0%	10.0%	10.0%			
	Dis	sagree											
	Str	ongly Disagree											
	1,71,				1	1							

à

Note: Questionnaires on Curriculum Feedback from Stakeholders is attached as Annexure 1-A Feedback Analysis Points I Elective courses on the areas of Eelectric vehicles, Power System and Control should be introduced 2 Simulation based laboratory courses should be included in the curriculum Signature Signature Name Name Dean HoD

Dean Sharda School of Engineering &Technology
Sharda University
Greater Noida

٨

Sharda University
Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida-201306